BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company Proposing Cost of Service and Rates for Gas Transmission and Storage Services for the Period 2015-2017.

Application 13-12-012

(U 39 G)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 39 G) TO SUPPLEMENTAL TESTIMONY IN RESPONSE TO SED'S PRELIMINARY REPORT, ATTACHMENTS TO CHAPTERS 20, 21, AND 22, VOLUME 2

MICHELLE L. WILSON LISE H. JORDAN KERRY C. KLEIN

Pacific Gas and Electric Company 77 Beale Street, B30A San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (415) 973-6965 Facsimile: (415) 973-5520

Facsimile: (415) 973-5520 E-Mail: LHJ2@pge.com

Attorneys for

Dated: August 11, 2014 PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company Proposing Cost of Service and Rates for Gas Transmission and Storage Services for the Period 2015-2017.

Application 13-12-012

(U 39 G)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 39 G) TO SUPPLEMENTAL TESTIMONY IN RESPONSE TO SED'S PRELIMINARY REPORT, ATTACHMENTS TO CHAPTERS 20, 21, AND 22, VOLUME 2

TO ALL PARTIES IN A.13-12-012:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on December 19, 2013, Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) filed the "Application of PG&E Proposing Cost of Service and Rates for Gas Transmission and Storage Services for the Period 2015-2017" ("Application").

The Application requests that the California Public Utilities Commission ("Commission" or "CPUC") increase PG&E's gas transmission and storage rates, effective January 1, 2015, to collect the revenue requirements necessary for PG&E to continue to provide safe and reliable service to its customers. Testimony and work papers were included with the Application.

PG&E now provides Supplemental Testimony in response to SED's Preliminary Report, Chapters 20, 21, and 22, Volumes 1 and 2.

Pursuant to Rule 1.9(d) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, PG&E is issuing this Notice of Availability ("NOA") to Supplemental Testimony, Attachments to Chapters 20, 21, and 22, Volume 2. The NOA is being served on all parties listed on the official service list for A.13-12-012.

The supplemental testimony and supporting material may be obtained electronically today at 5:00 p.m. by following these instructions:

- 1) Go to: http://apps.pge.com/regulation/
- 2) Click on "Search" under Public Case Documents
- 3) Select "GTS Rate Case 2015" from the dropdown menu
- 4) Select today's date "08/11/14" to "8/11/14" to narrow the search criteria
- 5) Click Search

PG&E will, upon request and receipt of a Nondisclosure Agreement where applicable, provide a copy of the above-described materials in CD-ROM/DVD format. To expedite service of any requested materials, PG&E asks that requests be submitted in writing by e-mail to:

Jasmin Anes or Claudia Bustamante, GT&S Rate Case 2015 Case Coordinators Pacific Gas and Electric Company E-mail: GTSRateCase2015@pge.com

Written requests may also be submitted to PG&E by mail to:

Jasmin Anes or Claudia Bustamante, GT&S Rate Case 2015 Case Coordinators Pacific Gas and Electric Company 77 Beale Street, Mail Code B9A San Francisco, California 94105

Respectfully Submitted,

MICHELLE L. WILSON LISE H. JORDAN KERRY C. KLEIN

By: /s/ Lise H. Jordan
LISE H. JORDAN

Pacific Gas and Electric Company 77 Beale Street, B30A San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (415) 973-6965

Facsimile: (415) 973-5520 E-Mail: LHJ2@pge.com

Attorneys for PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Dated: August 11, 2014